

MACC -62/22
CIS – 62/22

Order dated 23.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition filed on 03.09.2024 under order 26 rule 1 CPC.

Both the petitioner and OP filed legal appearance.,

The petitioner not pressed the application dated 03.09.2024 under order 26 rule 1 CPC.

The OP No. 2 filed application under section 170 of MV Act.

Fixing 05.02.2025 for PH

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,