

MACC -62/22

CIS – 62/22

Order No.

Dt 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

OP. No. 2 also files hazira.

Examination in chief filed by the petitioner No-1.

Witness Gitasree Kundu is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-1, he filing certified copy of formal FIR, FIR is marked as Exbt-1, complaint Exbt- 2, charge sheet Exbt-3, final report Exbt-4, Seizure list Exbt-5, owner bond Exbt-6, registration certificate Exbt-7, insurance Exbt-8, DL Exbt-9, Aadhar card Exbt-10, original copy of P K Saha Hospital Exbt- X,Y and Original Disability certificate Exbt-11.

The case adjourned.

Fix 03.06.2025 for PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,