

MACC -62/22

CIS – 62/22

Order dated 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the witness on the order of proclamation passed against him.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP No. 2 are present.

The petitioner filed an application for closure of evidence which is later not pressed.

The ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be allowed to produce the witness against whom order of proclamation has been passed.

The petitioner is directed to file requisite for issuing proclamation against the witness.

Fixing 01.12.2025 for evidence of PW by compelling attendance of witness through proclamation.

The petitioner is directed to file requisite for issuing proclamation.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,