

MACC -62/22

CIS – 62/22

Order dated 15.09.2025

Record is put up today due to report received from the Kotwali PS Cooch Behar .

On his report SI Dhiman Karjee stated that WA which was issued from this Ld. Court against Dr. Aniruddha Sinha Sarkar was delivered and the matter informed the Dr. Aniruddha Sinha Sarkar over telephone having his contact No 7980550564, and Dr. Aniruddha Sinha Sarkar stated that he will appear before Ld. Court on 08.09.2025.

But Dr. Aniruddha Sinha Sarkar not appear before Ld. Court on 08.09.2025.

To date 01.12.2025 for evidence of PW by compelling attendance of witness through proclamation.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,