

MACC -62/22

CIS – 62/22

Order Dt. 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of DW.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

The Ld counsel for the OP No. 2 files requisite with process fees, it served at once.

The Ld counsel for the OP No. 2 prays for time to adduce evidence.

Prayer is allowed.

PO is on leave.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for evidence of DW.

OP to bring witness on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,