

MACC -62/22

CIS – 62/22

Order dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of DW.

No step taken by the parties.

Received SR of notice duly served upon licensing authority, Alipurduar Motor Vehicle Department.

No witness of licensing authority, Alipurduar Motor Vehicle Department is present today.

Let the copy of the notice served be kept in the record.

One resolution dated 06.03.2026 has been submitted by Alipurduar Bar Association not to pass adverse order in absence of the parties since the Ld Members of Alipurduar Bar Association shall be engaged in election work of State Bar Council.

Fixing 28.04.2026 for DW.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,